

CHICHESTER MASTER PLAN 2021

Town of Chichester, New Hampshire



CHICHESTER MASTER PLAN 2021

Town of Chichester, New Hampshire

Adopted February 6, 2020 and June 3, 2021

Produced by the:
Chichester Planning Board
54 Main Street
Chichester, NH 03258



With assistance from:
Central New Hampshire
Regional Planning Commission
28 Commercial Street, Suite 3
Concord, NH 03301

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Along with funds from the Town of Chichester, many additional financial contributors made the development of this Master Plan possible:



Funding was provided by the Central New Hampshire Regional Planning Commission (CNHRPC).



Funding was provided by the New Hampshire Department of Transportation through its annual agreement with the Central New Hampshire Regional Planning Commission (CNHRPC) to undertake local and regional planning transportation planning activities.



Funding was provided by the New Hampshire Office of Strategic Initiatives through its Targeted Block Grant agreement with the Central New Hampshire Regional Planning Commission (CNHRPC).



Most of the digital data for the maps of the Master Plan was made available through the NH GRANIT system before its modification to fit the needs of this Plan. Land Use GIS data was provided by Dunbarton volunteers, tax map data was provided by the Town.



CERTIFICATE OF ADOPTION



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CHAPTER 1: CHICHESTER TODAY

CHAPTER 2: CHICHESTER TOMORROW

CHAPTER 3: IMPLEMENTATION

CHAPTER 4: ECONOMIC BASE

CHAPTER 5: HOUSING

CHAPTER 6: NATURAL RESOURCES

CHAPTER 7: TRANSPORTATION

CHAPTER 8: COMMUNITY FACILITIES

CHAPTER 9: EXISTING AND FUTURE LAND USE

APPENDIX A: COMMUNITY DESIGN CHARRETTE (2014)

APPENDIX B: COMMUNITY SURVEY